

SECTION IV B

Listed on 28.03.2016

Court No. 11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 43
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 8565-67 OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-3 of 2016
(Application for Direction)

Gurcharan Singh & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & OrsRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2016 with office report dated 08.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s).

List these matters on 28th March, 2016."

It is submitted that M/s. K.J. John & Co., Counsel for Respondent No. 2 has not filed any response to the additional document of maps filed by the petitioner so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.
Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip