

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8565-8567/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2011  
in CWP No. 12439/2004 19/01/2011 in CWP No. 15187/2004 19/01/2011  
in CWP No. 4272/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

GURCHARAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office  
report)

Date : 22/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

M r. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shalil Sagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay B., AAG

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Ms Veena B., Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, AAG

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John &amp; Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The Respondents are directed to get instruction, as to whether  
they are prepared to rework the compensation in terms of the basic

1

principles under the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in  
Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Settlement Act, 2013.

We make it clear that the same is without prejudice to the  
contentions available to the respondents.

Post on 11.01.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2