

SECTION IV B

Listed on 03.03.2017

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 28
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 8565-67 OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Application for direction)

Gurcharan Singh & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & OrsRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" The respondents are directed to get instruction, as to whether they are prepared to rework the compensation in terms of the basic principles under the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Settlement Act, 2013.

We make it clear that the same is without prejudice to the contentions available to the respondents.

Post on 11.01.2017."

It is submitted that no documents have been filed by the Counsel for the respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.
Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR